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Weather/Track : 1009 hPa - Wet 18 °C - Humidity 89 %

1 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 2 - - 134.0 1:00.102

2 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 5 0.195 0.195 133.6 1:00.396

3 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 5 0.250 0.055 133.5 1:00.439

4 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 5 0.259 0.009 133.5 1:00.385

5 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 6 0.272 0.013 133.4 1:00.400

6 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 12 2 0.284 0.012 133.4 1:00.431

7 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 15 8 0.333 0.049 133.3 1:00.204

8 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 15 10 0.370 0.037 133.2 1:00.419

9 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 6 0.430 0.060 133.1 1:00.506

10 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 14 2 0.490 0.060 132.9 1:00.487

11 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 14 9 0.516 0.026 132.9 1:00.673

12 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 13 11 0.520 0.004 132.9 1:00.611

13 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 15 2 0.537 0.017 132.8 1:00.716

14 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 13 11 0.584 0.047 132.7 1:00.810

15 Ryuichiro Tomita JPN Audi Team Hitotsuyama Audi RS3 LMS 13 7 0.589 0.005 132.7 1:00.653

16 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 12 2 0.636 0.047 132.6 1:00.841

17 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 5 0.644 0.008 132.6 1:00.687

18 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 12 6 0.648 0.004 132.6 1:00.545

19 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 8 0.668 0.020 132.6 1:00.510

20 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 13 9 0.676 0.008 132.5 1:00.740

21 Jim Ka To HKG KC Motorgroup Honda Civic TCR 11 2 0.756 0.080 132.4 1:00.982

22 Ritomo Miyata JPN Audi Team Hitotsuyama Audi RS3 LMS 10 2 0.756 - 132.4 1:00.982

23 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 14 12 0.806 0.050 132.3 1:00.986

24 Daniel Haglöf SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 16 7 0.819 0.013 132.2 1:00.755

25 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 14 12 0.923 0.104 132.0 1:00.866

26 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 15 3 1.120 0.197 131.6 1:01.165

27 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 14 12 1.166 0.046 131.5 1:01.218

28 Augusto Farfus BRA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 3 1.638 0.472 130.5 1:01.514

29 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 13 6 1.729 0.091 130.3 1:01.602

Subject to technical scrutineering
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